ETAS ID: TM399842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE SIZE SINTERED CERAMICS, S.L.		05/12/2014	Public Limited Company: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THESIZE SURFACES SOCIEDAD LIMITADA		
Street Address:	Pol. Ind. Cami Fondo		
Internal Address:	Supoi 8 C/ Dels Ibers, 31		
City:	Almassora (Castellón)		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	E12550		
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: SPAIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86238896	DURALOSA BY THESIZE
Serial Number:	86238908	THESIZE NEOLITH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7879987474 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7877224450

Email: arturo@perezguerrero.com Arturo Perez-Guerrero **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9024163

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00902-4163

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arturo Perez-Guerrero	
SIGNATURE:	/Arturo Perez-Guerrero/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=cambio de nombre duralosa 1#page1.tif source=cambio de nombre duralosa 1#page2.tif source=cambio de nombre duralosa 2#page1.tif

source=cambio de nombre duralosa 2#page2.tif

REGISTRO MERCANTIL DE CASTELLÓN AVENIDA DEL MAR, 10 - 12003 CASTELLON THESIZE SURFACES SOCIEDAD LIMITADA

OCUMENTO: 1/2014/2.631,0 ASIENTO: 161/900 DE FECHA: 23/04/2014

Maria Rosario Marin Padilia, Registradora Mercantii de CASTELLÓN, previo . examen y calificación del documento precedente de conformidad con los articulos 18-2 del Código de Comercio y 6 del Reglemento del Registro Memantil, he procedido a su inscripción en la fecha de la presente nota, en et

TOMO (1580)

L#BRO : 1142

HOJA : CS-31918

INSCRIPT: 16

De conformidad con los articulos 333 MH y 80 MNM, SE HACE CONSTAR, que según reculia de los embiose acomisticas del

Registro (efficules 12 y 76 RPM), la haja registral de la entidad, no se halla signia a clarre registral aguno, ni a concurso de acrevidores, ril en la misma conste extendido astente retativo a dissiucitin.

FACTURA:

CASTELLON , 12 de Mayo de 2014

LA REGISTRADORÁ

A los efectos de la Laij Anglinea 15/1999 de 13 de diciembre, de Protección de Datos de carácter personal queda informado de que:

- Le Los datos parsionales expresiados en el presinte documento han sido incorporados al fichero del Registro y a los licheros que se tevan en base al anierior, cuyo responsable as el Registrador y cuyo uso y fin del iratamienio es el previsto expresamente en la normativa registrat. La información en ellos contenida cóto será comunicada en los supuestos previstos legalmente, o con objeto de satisfacer las selicitudes de publicided formal que se formulan de acuerdo con la legislación registral.
- 2. En cuanto resulte compatible con la legistación específica del Registro, se reconnos a los interesados los desectos de acceso, rectificación, cancelación y oposición establecidos en la Ley Orgánica citada pudiendo ejercitarios dirigiendo un escribo a la dirección del Registro.
- On La obleración y tratamiento de sus datos en la forma indicada, es condición necesaria para la presiación de estos servicios.

REGISTRO MERCANTIL DE CASTELLÓN

PAGINA:

LISTADO DE ENVIO AL BORME DE ACTOS

(Entrada 1/2014/2.631,0)

FECHA: 12/08/2014HORA: 09/05

THE SIZE SINTERED CERAMICS SL - 885171023

Cambio de denominación

Articulo de los estatutos: Modificado el Articulo 1º de los Estatutos por cambio de la denominación social.

THESIZE SURFACES SOCIEDAD LIMITADA

Negativa del REMIC : 2014 / 45682

Datos Registrales:

Tomo: 1580 ; Libro: 1142 ; Folie: 225 ; Sección: 8 ; Hoja : CS 31918 ; Inscripción o anotación : 16 / Fecha: 12/05/2014 Año Pre:: 2014

Importe de publicación en BORME : 56,24

La presente información se certifica a los efectos previstos en el apartado 2 del artículo 25 (rectificación de errores) de la Orden del Ministerio de Justicia de 30 de diciembre de 1991.



9.358P

COMMERCIAL REGISTRY OF CASTELLÓN

AVENIDA DEL MAR, 10 – 12003 CASTELLON THESIZE SURFACES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DOCUMENT: 1/2014/2.631,0 **ENTRY:** 161/600 **DATED:** 23/04/2014

Maria Rosario Marin Padeilla, Commercial registrar of CASTELLÓN, after examining and califying the precedent document in conformity with articles 18-2 of the Commercial Code and 6 of the Commercial Registry Regulation, have proceeded to its registration the date of the present note, in the:

VOLUME: 1580 **BOOK:** 1142 **PAGE:** 225

SHEET: CS-31918 REGISTRATION: 16

In accordance with articles 333 RH and 80 RRM, IT IS HEREBY STATED, that as it results from the Registry's computer files (articles 12 y 79 RRM) the registration form is not subject in any way to a close of registration, not to an arrangement with creditors, not in the same is recorded any entry in relation to dissolution.

INVOICE:

CASTELLON, MAY THE 12th 2014 THE REGISTRAR

R.D. 1612/2011 Base S7C tariff Nº 1,7,18,21,23,24,25 Professional fees (Without I.V.A.): 29,45

For the purposes of the Organic Act 15/1999 of December the 13th, concerning the Protection of personal Data, you are, hereby, informed about the following:

- 1.-The personal data contained in the present document has been incorporated to the Registry's file and to the files handled in relation to the former, whose responsible is the Registrar and whose use and end of the treatment is that one expressly prescribed in the Registry's regulation. The information contained therein will only be communicated in the legal prescribed cases, or with the purpose of satisfying the formal publicity petitions filed in accordance with the Registry's regulation.
- 2.- As soon as it was congruent with the specific legal provisions of the Registry, are recognized to any interested party the rights of access, correction, cancellation and opposition, stated in the above-cited Organic Act, being capable of exercising them presenting the corresponding writing to the Registry's address.
- 3.- The collection and treatment of your data in the indicated way, is a necessary condition for the provision of these services.

PAGE: 1

COMMERCIAL REGISTRY OF CASTELLÓN

LIST OF ACTS SENT TO THE BORME

(Entry 1/2014/2.631,0)

DATE: 12/05/2014 HOUR: 09:05

THE SIZE SINTERED CERAMICS SL – B85171023

Change of Company name

Articles of the corporate statutes: Modification of Article 1º of the corporate statutes due to the change of the Company name.

THESIZE SURFACES SOCIEDAD LIMITADA

Commercial Register certification that no other company has been registered under that name: 2014/45682

Registry Data:

Volume: 1580, Book: 1142, Page: 225, Section: 8, Sheet: CS 31918 Inscription or annotation: 16 / Date: 12/05/2014 Year: 2014

BORME's publication costs: 56,24 9.358P

The present information is certified for the effects prescribed in the paragraph 2 of article 25 (mistakes rectification) of the Justice Ministry Order of December the 30th, 1991.

Signature of the translator:

Mr. Rodrigo Ahijón Lana

RECORDED: 09/27/2016

Attorney at Law (AVALERROUX)